GUY CARPENTER

1166 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 917 937 3000

News Release

Contacts: Alexis Levenson Guy Carpenter 1.917.937.3264 alexis.levenson@guycarp.com

Karen DeMartine DeMartine Group 1.203.221.2790 kdemartine@demartinegroup.com

Guy Carpenter's Alex Bernhardt Recognized As Insurance Industry "Rising Star"

Seattle-Based Account Executive Honored for Distinguished Achievement, Leadership Potential

New York, March 1, 2011

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC, the leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and a member of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), today announced that Alex Bernhardt, Head of GC Micro Risk SolutionsSM ("GC Micro"), has been named to the 2011 "Rising Stars" list, based on *Reactions* magazine's global survey of the insurance and reinsurance industry. The select group of 50 executives represents a broad range of talent seen as among the next generation of industry leaders.

Based in Guy Carpenter's Seattle office, Mr. Bernhardt led Guy Carpenter's grant-writing initiative that resulted in funding from the Microinsurance Innovation Facility, a partnership between the International Labour Organization and the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation. In addition, he headed the team that completed GC Micro's first microreinsurance transaction, also an industry first.

Mr. Bernhardt regularly contributes content to industry publications and obtained the designations of Associate of Reinsurance, Associate of Risk Management for Public Entities and Associate of Insurance Services. He is an Honors graduate of the University of Puget Sound.

Microreinsurance is integral in the development of a sustainable microinsurance market. Microinsurance, or "insurance for the poor," is a fledgling industry focused on providing vital risk transfer solutions to low-income persons predominantly in developing countries where insurance is rarely available to protect local communities from heath risks, mortality and natural disasters, such as windstorms and droughts.

QUOTES

Pete Chandler, Head of U.S. Western Region, Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC

"Alex is leading our groundbreaking efforts in a very exciting area for Guy Carpenter. His accomplishments in this field are unprecedented in the industry and paved the way for subsequent microreinsurance transactions. His technical ability, fresh insights and enthusiasm are highly valued at our firm and by our clients."

TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, Reactions Rising Star, microinsurance, microreinsurance, Chandler, Bernhardt

Guy Carpenter's Alex Bernhardt Recognized as an Insurance Industry Rising Star

March 1, 2011

About Guy Carpenter

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is the world's leading risk and reinsurance specialist and a member of Marsh & McLennan Companies. With over 50 offices worldwide, Guy Carpenter creates and executes reinsurance solutions and delivers capital market solutions* for clients across the globe. The firm's full breadth of services includes line of business expertise in Agriculture; Aviation; Casualty Clash; Construction and Engineering; Excess and Umbrella; Life, Accident and Health; Marine and Energy; Medical Professional Liability; Political Risk and Trade Credit; Professional Liability; Property; Retrocessional Reinsurance; Surety; Terrorism and Workers Compensation. GCFac® is Guy Carpenter's dedicated global facultative reinsurance unit that provides placement strategies, timely market access and centralized management of facultative reinsurance solutions. In addition, GC AnalyticsSM utilizes industry-leading quantitative skills and modeling tools that optimize the reinsurance decision-making process and help make the firm's clients more successful. Guy Carpenter's website address is <u>www.guycarp.com</u>.

Guy Carpenter's intellectual capital website, <u>www.GCCapitalIdeas.com</u>, leverages blog technology, including Real Simple Syndication (RSS) feeds and searchable category tags, to deliver Guy Carpenter's latest research as soon as it is posted. In addition, articles can be delivered directly to BlackBerrys and other handheld devices.

* Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities Corp., a US registered broker-dealer and member <u>FINRA/SIPC</u>. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Union by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd., which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities Corp., MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh & McLennan Companies. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product.

###